NOTICE OF FILING

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Notice of Acting - Change of Lawyer - Form 5 - Rule 4.04(1)
Court of Filing	FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA)
Date of Lodgment:	3/11/2022 4:53:31 PM AEDT
Date Accepted for Filing:	4/11/2022 9:35:19 AM AEDT
File Number:	NSD616/2021
File Title:	WESTPAC BANKING CORPORATION ABN 33 007 457 141 & ANOR v FORUM FINANCE PTY LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) ACN 153 301 172 & ORS
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA



Sia Lagos

Registrar

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date of the filing of the document is determined pursuant to the Court's Rules.

Form 5 Rule 4.04(1)

Notice of acting – change of lawyer



No. NSD616 of 2021

Federal Court of Australia District Registry: New South Wales Division: General

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 and another

Applicants

Forum Finance Pty Limited ACN 153 301 172 and others

Respondents

64-66 Berkeley St Hawthorn Pty Ltd (in liquidation) ACN 643 838 662, the Eighth Respondent, has appointed Christopher Prestwich, Allens to represent the Eighth Respondent in the proceeding in the place of Nigel Evans, Aptum Legal.

The address for service of the Eighth Respondent is:

Place: Allens, Level 28, Deutsch Bank Place, 126 Phillip Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000

Email: Chris.Prestwich@allens.com.au

Date: 3 November 2022

Signed by Christopher Prestwich Lawyer for the Eighth Respondent

Filed on behalf of:The Eighth Respondent, 64-66 Berkeley St Hawthorn Pty LtdPrepared by:Christopher PrestwichLaw firm:AllensTel:(02) 9230 4000 ; (02) 9230 5333Email:Chris.Prestwich@allens.com.au and Kirsty.Prinsloo@allens.com.auAddress for service:Deutsche Bank Place, Corner of Hunter and Phillip Street, Sydney NSW 2000